PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE SUMMARY

Principal, Founder
Institute for Nurse Practitioner Excellence
Austin, Texas

Assistant Dean for Community Partnerships, Associate Professor
College of Nursing, Georgia Regents University
Augusta, Georgia

Vice President of Research, Education, and Professional Practice
American Association of Nurse Practitioners
Austin, Texas

Research & Educational Consultant
Augusta, Georgia base

ANP/Patient Care Research Specialist
University Hospital; Augusta, Georgia

Associate Professor (Clinical)
College of Nursing, University of South Carolina; Columbia, South Carolina

Adult Nurse Practitioner
Multiple Settings; Tallahassee, Florida

Assistant Professor, Nursing
School of Nursing; The Florida State University; Tallahassee, Florida

President/Co-Owner
Nursing Enhancement Services, Inc.; Tallahassee, Florida

Assistant Director of Nursing/Hospital Education Coordinator
Capital Rehabilitation Hospital (later HealthSouth Tallahassee); Tallahassee, Florida

Adult Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Manager
Eisenhower Army Medical Center; Fort Gordon (Augusta), Georgia

Adult Nurse Practitioner
Fox Army Community Hospital; Redstone Arsenal (Huntsville), Alabama

Staff Nurse
Reynolds Army Community Hospital; Fort Sill (Lawton), Oklahoma

Staff (Graduate) Nurse
Emory University Hospital; Atlanta, Georgia

MJG 2

May 2013-present

2015-2016

2001-2013

2000--2014

2000-2006

2000

1995-1999

1991-1998

1996-1998

1992-1994

1987-1991

1982-1985

1980-1982

1980



