PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE SUMMARY

Principal, Founder Institute for Nurse Practitioner Excellence Austin, Texas	May 2013-present
Assistant Dean for Community Partnerships, Associate Professor College of Nursing, Georgia Regents University Augusta, Georgia	2015-2016
Vice President of Research, Education, and Professional Practice American Association of Nurse Practitioners Austin, Texas	2001-2013
Research & Educational Consultant Augusta, Georgia base	20002014
ANP/Patient Care Research Specialist University Hospital; Augusta, Georgia	2000-2006
Associate Professor (Clinical) College of Nursing, University of South Carolina; Columbia, South Carolina	2000
Adult Nurse Practitioner Multiple Settings; Tallahassee, Florida	1995-1999
Assistant Professor, Nursing School of Nursing; The Florida State University; Tallahassee, Florida	1991-1998
President/Co-Owner Nursing Enhancement Services, Inc.; Tallahassee, Florida	1996-1998
Assistant Director of Nursing/Hospital Education Coordinator Capital Rehabilitation Hospital (later HealthSouth Tallahassee); Tallahassee, Florida	1992-1994
Adult Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Manager Eisenhower Army Medical Center; Fort Gordon (Augusta), Georgia	1987-1991
Adult Nurse Practitioner Fox Army Community Hospital; Redstone Arsenal (Huntsville), Alabama	1982-1985
Staff Nurse Reynolds Army Community Hospital; Fort Sill (Lawton), Oklahoma	1980-1982
Staff (Graduate) Nurse Emory University Hospital; Atlanta, Georgia	1980